

उत्तर प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

AFFIDAVIT

DS 389652

of the management office i.e. GYAN BHARTI SHIKSHA SAMITI, JANGJEET NAGAR, SHAMSHABAD ROAD, AGRA (U.P.) aged about 74 YEARS RESIDENT OF A-8, RAHUL VIHAR, RAJPUR, SHAMSHABAD ROAD, AGRA, (U.P.) am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Jaipur, seeking grant of recognition/permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education Titled D.EL.Ed. (Name of the course) with intake / additional intake of TWO UNIT (50+50=100).

16/10/2

That the GYAN BHARTI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, VILLAGE - RAJRAI, SHAMSHABAD ROAD, AGRA (U.P.) is in possession of land as per following description:-

2.1 Total Area of the land in (square meters) – 5400.00 Sq.Mts.

2.2 Address:

4

Plot No./Khata No. : NIL Khasra No./Gata No. : 146

Village/Town : Rajrai (Shamshabad Road)

District : Agra State : U.P.

Bounded by:

East : Other Property
West : Other Residence

North : Road

South : Other Property

Registered in the office of Sub-Registrar Office, Tehsil - Sadar, Distt. - Agra (U.P.) on 26.12.2014.

- That the land is on ownership basis.
- That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institution and the permission of the competent authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. T-2017011801881 dated 04.05.2017 and a copy thereof is enclosed.
- That the same premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- That the copy of this affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declarations under para (1) to (7) above are true and correct and it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of the affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the India Penal Code and other relevant laws.

ज्ञान भारती भिक्षा समिति श्रमसाबाद शेह, आगरा

Name of the Applicant : Gita Ram Lavania Address: A – 8, Rahul Vihar,

Shamshabad Road, Rajpur

Agra (U.P.) Pin. - 282001

Telephone No.: 9837054062,9410423311 Email Address: rl1304@rediffmail.com

Website address:

www.gyanbharticolleges.org

ATTESTED

Coratted Officer

Co

Place: Agra

Date : 16-10-17



उत्तर प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

95AC 510789

AFFIDAVIT

I, Gita Ram Lavania Son of Late Shri Chandan Singh aged 74 years resident of A – 8, Rahul Vihar, Rajpur, Shamshabad Road, Distt - Agra (address) in the capacity of Manager\Secretary (or any authorized person of the management) of Gyan Bharti Shiksha Samiti, Jangjeet Nagar, Shamshabad Road, Distt – Agra (Name of the society / Trust with complete address as in the society registration papers) take oath and state as under:-

1. That I am Manager \ Secretary of Gyan Bharti Shiksha Samiti,
Jangjeet Nagar, Shamshabad Road, Distt – Agra and signing this
Affidavit on behalf of it for which I am fully authorized.

- 2. That the building of the college namely Gyan Bharti College of Education, Village Rajrai, Shamshabad Road, Agra (U.P.) is fully constructed under NBC norms 2005.
- 3. That the above para 1 & 2 are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and it conceals nothing.

प्रिकृतिकार प्रमुख्या समिति बामसाबाद गेड, आसरा



उत्तर प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

21AD 659067

AFFIDAVIT

I, Gita Ram Lavania Son of Late Shri Chandan Singh aged 74 years resident of A – 8, Rahul Vihar, Rajpur, Shamshabad Road, Distt - Agra (address) in the capacity of Manager\Secretary (or any authorized person of the management) of Gyan Bharti Shiksha Samiti, Jangjeet Nagar, Shamshabad Road, Distt – Agra (Name of the society / Trust with complete address as in the society registration papers) take oath and state as under:-

- 1. That I am Manager \ Secretary of Gyan Bharti Shiksha Samiti, Jangjeet Nagar, Shamshabad Road, Distt Agra and signing this Affidavit on behalf of it for which I am fully authorized.
- 2. That the building of the college namely Gyan Bharti College of Education, Vill. Rajrai, Shamshabad Road, Agra (U.P.) is for D.EL.Ed. course and the institute is a composite institution.
- 3. That the above para 1 & 2 are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and it conceals nothing.

Deponent प्रवस्तक

बान भारती णिक्षा समिति अमसाबाद शेड, बागका



JS 38965

H. GITA RAM LAVANIA S\O LATE SHRI CHANDAN SINGH, AGED 74 YEARS RESIDENT
OF A-8, RAHUL VIHAR, RAJPUR, SHAMSHABAD ROAD, AGRA, MANAGERSECRETARY (name & designation), authorized representative of the management/office
nantely GYAN BHARTI SHIKSHA SAMITI, JANGJEET NAGAR, SHAMSHABAD ROAD,
AGRA on behalf of the institution namely GYAN BHARTI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION,
VILLAGE - RAJRAI, SHAMSHABAD ROAD, AGRA undertake that it is a Pvt. (SELF
FINANCE) institution managed by the (society / trust or any other Govt. body / University
etc.) GYAN BHARTI SHIKSHA SAMITI, JANGJEET NAGAR, SHAMSHABAD ROAD,
AGRA (U.P.). The management / office vide society / trust resolution / order No. 05 dated
12.04.2015 authorised the undersigned to make an application to the NRC, NCTE for grant
of recognition of D.EL.Ed. (course) with an intake / additional intake of TWO UNIT (50 +

50 = 100), I do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:-

That the Management of the institution undertake to comply with the provisions of the clause 8(11) of the NCTE Regulation, 2014 which provide that whenever, there are changes in the norms and standards for a programme in teacher education, the institution shall comply with the requirements laid down in the revised norms and standards immediately. However, the revised land area related norms shall not be applicable to the existing institutions, but the required built up area shall have to be increased by them to conform the revised norms and the institutions not having land area as per the revised norms, shall not be allowed to expand by way of additional programmes or additional intake.

That the Management of the institution undertake to comply with the provisions of the clause 8(12) of the NCTE Regulation, 2014 which provide that the institution shall make the information or documents available to the NCTE or its authorized representatives as and when required by them and failure to produce or show any of the required documents, shall be treated as a breach of the conditions of recognition.

16797

3AF

(ii)

- (iii) That the Management of the institution undertake to comply with the provisions of the clause 8(13) of the NCTE Regulation, 2014 which provide that the institution shall maintain records or registers and other documents etc. which are essential for running an educational institution especially those prescribed in the relevant norms and standards and guidelines or instructions of the Central or State or Union Territory Governments, affiliating or examining bodies.
- (iv) That the Management of the institution undertake to comply with the provisions of the clause 8(14) of the NCTE Regulation, 2014 which provide that the institution shall adhere to the mandatory disclosure in the prescribed format and display up-to-date information on its Official website.
- (v) That the institution undertakes that it is fully aware to clause 7(3) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 which provide that Furnishing any wrong information or concealment of facts in the application, which may have baring on the decision making process or the decision pertaining to grant of recognition, shall result in refusal of recognition of the institution besides other legal action against its management; order of refusal of recognition shall be passed after affording reasonable opportunity of hearing through a show cause notice to the institution.

(Signature of the authorized designated authority along with his/her official position and office seal)

ज्ञान भारती शिक्षा समिति जमसाबाद गोड, आगरा

Place: Agra

Date: 16-10-17

Note:- (1) The information contained in the undertaking not concerned with the institution need not be filled in.





उत्तर्धप्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

DW 895749

I, Sri Gita Ram Lavania son of Shri Late Chandan Singh aged 74 years, resident of Samiti, Jangjeet Nagar Agra take oath and state as under:

1. That I am Manager/Secretary of Gyan Bharti Shiksha Samiti, Jangjeet Nagar Agra

That the managing society/ trust has made an application to the NRC, NCTE for running an institution, namely, **Gyan Bharti College of Education Opp. Nalanda Town Rajrai Road Agra** for **D. El. Ed.** with an intake of **Two Units(50+50=100)**. The institution after fulfolling all the provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules & Regulations has got letter of intent under clause 7(13) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 vide NRC, NCTE letter No. **F.NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP-15034/276**th **Meeting/2017/184294** dated 06/11/2017.

That the institution namely Gyan Bharti College of Education Opp. Nalanda Town Rajrai Road Agra is an composite institution an per definition of composite institution, give in the NCTE Regulation, 2014 and running the following course

| Sl. No. | Name of institution | Course ' | Recognition/Affiliation order No. & date | Name of issuing Authorities |
|---------|-------------------------------------|------------------|--|--------------------------------|
| 1 | Gyan Bharti College of Education | B.Sc. & B.Com | Dr. B. R. A. U. Agra 971/2016 & | Registrar |
| | | | 28/09/2016 | |

प्रवन्धक झान च न्यो भिक्षा समिति श्रामसायाद रोड, बागरा 4. That the detail of NOC issued by affiliating body is as under :-

| Sl. No. | NOC order/Letter No. and date | Course | Name of affiliating Body |
|---------|-------------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|
| 1 | BTC/NOC/129-32/2015-16 & 20/05/2015 | D. El. Ed | SCERT U.P. Lucknow |

 That the all information and documents submitted by the institution in compliance / reply of letter no. F.NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP-15034/276th Meeting/2017/184294 dated 06/11/2017 issued by NRC Regulation 2014 is correct and true.

(Signature of Deponent)

ज्ञान का भी जिल्हा समिति समसाबाद शेह, सागरा

Verification

I, Sri Gita Ram Lavania, the above named deponent do hereby verify that the statement made by me in Para (1) to Para (10) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This Affidavit is being submitted to the NRC-NCTE for grant of formal Recognition as per clause 7(16) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 in compliance to the Letter of intent prior to grant of recognition/permission issued by NRC vide letter No. F.NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP-15034/276th Meeting/2017/184294 dated 06/11/2017, and if any variation/incorrect or deliberately distorted information are found, the sole responsibility shall be of the managing society/trust only and the managing society/trust shall be liable for action as per provisions of the NCTE Regulations, 2014.

Place: - Agra

Date:- 12/12/17

(Signature of Deponent)

श्राम च ा शिक्षा समिति श्रमसामाद सेट, मागर'

SHRI MOHAN
Advocate
NOTARY



smi sage OTTAR PRADESH

DW 895750

I, Sri Gita Rum Lavania son of Shri Late Chandan Singh aged 74 years, resident of CA-8 Rahuk differ Chip ur Agra in the capacity of Manager/Secretary of Gyan Bharti Shiksha Samiti, Jangjeet Nagar Agra take oath and state as under:-

1. That I am Manager/Secretary of Gyan Bharti Shiksha Samiti, Jangjeet Nagar Agra

an institution, namely, Gyan Bharti College of Education Opp. Nalanda Town Rajrai Road Agra for D. El. Ed. with an intake of Two Units(50+50=100). The institution after fulfilling all the provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules & Regulations has got letter of intent under clause 7(13) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 vide NRC, NCTE letter No. F.NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP-15034/276th Meeting/2017/184294 dated 06/11/2017.

That the managing society/trust of the institution has constituted the Selection Committee for appointment of faculty as per the policy of the State Government/University/UGC and the following were the Members of the Committee:-

| Name | Status of Selection Committee | |
|----------------------|--|--|
| Sri Gita Ram Lavania | Manager | |
| Dr. Sunil Kumar | Subject Expert | |
| Dr. S. P. Tripathi | Subject Expert | |
| | 788-17-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18- | |

प्रवच्यक बात ए १३ शिक्षा समिति बामसायाद शेट, बातरा 4. That the following faculty members have been appointed by the duly constituted selection committee having requisite qualifications and experience as prescribed in NCTE Regulations.

Details of qualifications and experience are given below.

| Sr. No. | Name of the staff & Designation | Qualifications* | | | | Experience | |
|------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------|
| | | B.Ed. (with %) | M.Ed. (With %) | PG (Subject) | NET/SLET/Ph.D. (Subject with %) | Teacher Training college | School |
| 1 | Smt Neelam Lawaniya (Principal) | 54.37 | 70.16 | 71.16 | Education | 5 Years | |
| 2 | Deep Sikha Bhardwaj (Lecturer) | 63.50 | 66.42 | 50.44 | Education | | - |
| 3 | Anshurani Sharma (Lecturer) | 45.33 | 54.16 | 61,50 | . Education | in the second | |
| 4400 | Mamta Devi (Lecturer) | 69.20 | 56.23 | 50.11 | Education | - | - |
| 585 | Khemchandra Joshi (Lecturer) | 65.87 | 55.83 | 52.11 | Social Science | - | 5 |
| 6 | Sovindra Verma (Lecturer) | 65.10 | 68.84 | 56.40 | Social Science | (#0) (4) | - |
| 7 | Vijay Kumar Mishra (Lecturer) | 70.37 | 63.33 | 55,40 | Math | | 7 |
| 8 | Vijay Pal Sharma (Lecturer) | 69.50 | 68.85 | 62.12 | Math | - | - |
| 9 | Anil Kumar Yadav (Lecturer) | 79.12 | 64.50 | 60.58 | Science | - | - |
| 10 | Namita Singh (Lecturer) | 76.50 | 70.75 | 64.47 | Science | 12 | - |
| 11 | Rajiv Kumar (Lecturer) | 64.10 | 51.87 | 46.20 | Language | * | - |

प्रवन्त्रक बान पान विकिता समिति

शान प्राप्त का किया का स्थान श्रमसावाद रोड, वाहारा

| 12 | Sakuntala Sharma (Lecturer) | 57.00 | 54.22 | 51.00 | Language | | 7 |
|----|-------------------------------------|-------|-------|-------|--------------------|---------|---|
| 13 | Alka Sharma (Lecturer) | 64.62 | 73.82 | 54.33 | Language | and the | |
| 14 | Deepak Baghel (Lecturer) | 71.75 | 66.70 | | Physical Education | - | - |
| 15 | Yogesh Kumar Dixit (Lecturer) | | | 65.50 | Art | | - |
| 16 | Mona Rani (Lecturer) | 3) | ×. | 77.75 | Art/Music | 27 V | - |

5. The staff has joined/shall join the duty in the institution and will not be permitted to serve in any other institution on regular basis without appointing eligible teacher/principal and the same will be intimated to the affiliating body and NRC-NCTE, Jaipur.

That the academic staff of the institution (including part-time staff) is/shall be paid salary in such scale of pay as prescribed in the UGC/University/affiliating body from time to time. The supporting staff shall be paid as per the UGC/State Government/Central Government pay scale structure.

That the society/trust has appointed required number of Technical support staff and Administrative Staff of the requisite qualifications and experience as per norms and standards laid down by NCTE/State Government/Affiliating body. Salary is being/shall be paid to the staff members through bank/account payee cheque as prescribed by the NCTE.

- 8. The management of the institution shall discharge all the statutory duties relating to pension, gratuity, provident fund, etc for its employees as per the admissibility. The institution shall follow the norms of the NCTE as amended from time to time.
- The details of staff appointed shall be displayed on the official website of the institution i.e. www.gyanbharticolleges.org.

10. The information about staff has been verified from the original records submitted by the candidate and found correct.

(Signature of Deponent)

जान स्थानी विकासमिति जमसाबाद शेह, वागरा

Verification

I, Sri Gita Ram Lavania, the above named deponent do hereby verify that the statement made by me in Para (1) to Para (10) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This Affidavit is being submitted to the NRC-NCTE for grant of formal Recognition as per clause 7(16) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 in compliance to the Letter of intent prior to grant of recognition/permission issued by NRC vide letter No. F.NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP-15034/276th Meeting/2017/184294 dated 06/11/2017, and if any variation/incorrect or deliberately distorted information are found, the sole responsibility shall be of the managing society/trust only and the managing society/trust shall be liable for action as per provisions of the NCTE Regulations, 2014.

Place: - Agra

Date:- 12/12/17

(Signature of Deponent)

शान मार ते जिल्ला समिति शामसाचाद रोड, आगुरा

SHREMOHAN Advocate